this special resolution as set out at item no. 2 of this notice except and to the extent   of
their shareholding in the Company.

Documents referred to in the notice/ explanatory statement will be available for inspection
by the Members of the Company as per applicable law.

The pre‐issue shareholding pattern of the Company as on 30.06.2024 and the post‐issue
shareholding pattern (considering full allotment of shares issued on preferential basis) is
mentioned hereinbelow:

NOTES:
‐ The post issue shareholding pattern in the above table has been prepared on the basis that
the Proposed Allottee would have subscribed to and been allotted all the equity shares. In
the event for any reason, the Proposed Allottee does not or is unable to subscribe to and/ or
is not allotted the equity shares, the shareholding pattern in the above table would undergo
corresponding changes.

‐ It is further assumed that the shareholding of the Company in all other categories will
remain   unchanged.

SR.NO
.

CATEGORY PRE-PREFERENTIAL
ISSUE

POST PREFERENTIAL ISSUE
(CONSIDERING THE FULL
CONVERSION OF WARRANTS
INTO EQUITY SHARES)

 NO OF
SHARES

% NO OF
SHARES

%

A(1) Promoters and Promoter
Group (A)
Indian Individual:

57,354 1.49 57,354 0.79

26

 Bodies Corporate - - - -
 Sub -Total 57,354 1.49 57,354 0.79
2 Foreign Promoter - - - -
 Sub-Total (A) 57,354 1.49 57,354 0.79

B Non-Promoters’ holding:
1. Institutional Investors - - - -
2.  Non-Institution:
 Private Corporate Bodies 80300 2.09 3,30,300 4.57
 Directors and Relatives
 Mr.Prafullchandra

Vitthalbhai Patel
1377940 35.79 16,27,940 22.53

 Mr. Hirenkumar
Jashvantbhai Patel

459260 11.93 4,71,760 6.53

 Mr. Jashvantbhai
Shankarlal Patel

459260 11.93 5,34,260 7.39

3 Indian Public 14,14,785 36.7 42,02,285 58.16
4 Others Including NRIs 1,501 0.04 1,501 0.02
 Subtotal (B)
 GRAND TOTAL 38,50,400 100.00 69,75,400 100.00

 At present classified in Public Category, but pursuant to application of reclassification of
Promoters and subject to approval of BSE Limited, Mr. Prafullchandra Vitthalbhai Patel, Mr.
Hirenkumar Jashvantbhai Patel and Mr. Jashvantbhai Shankarlal Patel will become promoter
of the Company. The application of promoter re-classification is under process.

ITEM NO.: 3 ISSUE OF CONVERTIBLE EQUITY WARRANTS ON PREFERENTIAL BASIS TO
THE PERSONS BELONGING TO THE NON-PROMOTER CATEGORY

I.Particulars of the Offer including date of passing the Board Resolution, Kind of
securities offered and the price at which security is being offered and the